Mount Litera Zee School, Wagholi, Pune

Minutes of the EPTA Meeting – Approval of Fee Structure for AY 2025–26

Date: 1/02/2025

Venue: Principal's Office

Present Members: Saumitra Bhatnagar, Nankishor Sharma, Lovelesh Gupta,

Shalini Bhatnagar , Imran Naykude , Varsha Mishra , Sachin Patil.

Parent Representative : Sachin Patil

Chairperson: Varsha Mishra

Secretary: Imran Naykude

Agenda:

To discuss and approve the fee structure for the Academic Year 2025–26.

Discussion:

- 1. The current fee structure of AY 2023-24 was presented and reviewed.
- A proposal to increase the tuition fees by 5% across all classes was put forth
 by the school management due to rising operational costs, while keeping
 the term fee unchanged.
- The EPTA members reviewed the revised structure and found the increment to be reasonable and in alignment with CBSE norms.
- 4. The revised fee structure was unanimously approved by all members present.

Approved Fee Structure for AY 2025–26: The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks to all members.

CLASS	TERM FEES	TUITION FEES
Play Group	₹8,000	₹75,600
Nursery	₹8,000	₹75,600p
Jr. KG	₹8,000	₹75,600
Sr. KG	₹8,000	₹75,600
1	₹9,500	₹84,000



	₹9,500	₹84,000
111	₹9,500	₹84,000
IV	₹9,500	₹84,000
V	₹9,500	₹84,000
VI	₹9,500	₹84,000
VII	₹9,500	₹84,000
VIII	₹9,500	₹84,000
IX	₹9,500	₹88,200
X	₹9,500	₹88,200

Signatures:

Chairperson:

Parent Representative: Sachen

Secretary:

JUNOUN TOHOUS